
From: Board of Supervisors, (BOS)
To: BOS-Supervisors; Jalipa, Brent (BOS)
Subject: FW: 3 PM Special comments supporting appeal
Date: Tuesday, April 18, 2017 9:51:53 AM

 
 

From: mari eliza [mailto:mari_eliza_@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 18, 2017 9:31 AM
To: Board of Supervisors, (BOS) <board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>
Cc: Peskin, Aaron (BOS) <aaron.peskin@sfgov.org>; Farrell, Mark (BOS) <mark.farrell@sfgov.org>;
 Sandra Lee Fewer <sandra@sandrafewer.com>; Tang, Katy (BOS) <katy.tang@sfgov.org>; Breed,
 London (BOS) <london.breed@sfgov.org>; Kim, Jane (BOS) <jane.kim@sfgov.org>; Yee, Norman
 (BOS) <norman.yee@sfgov.org>; Sheehy, Jeff (BOS) <jeff.sheehy@sfgov.org>;
 hilary.ronen@sfgov.org; Cohen, Malia (BOS) <malia.cohen@sfgov.org>; Safai, Ahsha (BOS)
 <ahsha.safai@sfgov.org>
Subject: 3 PM Special comments supporting appeal
 
April 18, 2017
 
Supervisors,
 
re: Support for the 3 PM Special – Items 20-22 161146 Appeal of Determination of
 Exemption From Environmental Review  – proposed for 2675 Folsom Street

As you are well aware there is a lot of data that confirms the gentrifying effects building
 excessive amounts of market rate housing has on an established community such as we have
 in the Calle 24 Latino Cultural District. We already have many excessive developments
 approved and being built in the immediate area. In this case, you have the opportunity to stem
 the tide of new wealth that we know will uproot many people in the community by raising the
 rents. You know that more people will be displaced by allowing more market rate housing
 than would be displaced by only building affordable housing in the area.

Your other 3 PM special was settled prior to the hearing by a developer who worked with the
 supervisor and the community to reach a compromise. If you accept this appeal by the
 community you will force a similar settlement by this developer and send a message that you
 will continue to prioritize protecting this neighborhood and the residents living in it.

Please be concerned about those people you will be displacing if you vote to deny the appeal.

Sincerely,

Mari Eliza, concerned citizen
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